Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$

10-09-2007

HEET



103451377

U.S. DEP/	ARTMENT OF	COMMERC
Patent and	l trademark of	fice

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	.tached original document or copy thereof.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies): I. Jin-Ho KIM Address: 101-307 Wooarm-Sense Beau, Bang-Hark 1 Dong 712-13, DoBong-Gu, Seoul 132-021, South Korea 2. Sang-Cheon JEON Address: 804-802, Dodam Maeul, Block 28, Jukjeon Taekji Gaebal Jigu, lukjeon dong, "Suji-gu, Yongin-si" Gyeonggi-do 448-802, South Korea 3. Shung-Hoon HWANG Address: 102/401 Hansin Apt. Jangan 4(sa)-dOng, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-767, South Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SEKONIX CO, LTD 146-16, Sangbongam-dong Dongducheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 483-100, South Korea Internal Address: Street		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Street Address: 146-16, Sangbongam-dong Dongducheonsi, Gyeonggi-do 483-100 City: State: South Korea ZIP:		
Execution Date: September 20, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/05/2007 DBYRNE 00000022 062140 29287857 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attack	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>Lo</u> SEP O7 B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40		
nternal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn	06-2140		
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)		
City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: 20772	(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying so deposit detection)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. 	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Name of Person Signific	ature		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the indersigned:

. Jin-Ho KIM

101-307 Wooarm-Sense Beau, Bang-Hark 1 Dong 712-13, DoBong-Gu, Seoul 132-021, South Korea

2. Sang-Cheon JEON

304-802, Dodam Maeul, Block 28, Jukjeon Taekji Gaebal Jigu, Jukjeon dong ,"Suji-gu, Yongin-si" Gyeonggi-dc 148-802, South Korea

3. Shung-Hoon HWANG

102/401 Hansin Apt. Jangan 4(sa)-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-767, South Korea

hereinafter called the "assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

SEKONIX CO, LTD

146-16, Sangbongam-dong Dongducheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 483-100, South Korea

hereinafter called the "assignee"), his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A HEAD LIGHT

Described and claimed in the following design and design patent applications:

J.S. Design Application identified as Attorney docket No. 3789/6 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Design and Design Applications, and all original and reissued Designs Design Patent granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Designs an Design Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Pater which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 20 day of September 2007.

Jin-Ho KIM

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

Sang-Cheon JEON

Shung-Hoon HWANG

PATENT REEL: 019949 FRAME: 0777